

GAHC010024972026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/290/2026

SUBADHAN KALITA
S/O GANESH KALITA RESIDENT OF DHELACHAR P.S. BOKO DISTRICT
KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A CHAUDHURY, MR. D BORA, MR. N MAHAJAN, MR. P K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 09.03.2026

Although CD is received, the learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed that this matter may be taken up after a week.

List this matter again on **17.03.2026**.

CD shall be retained.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant